Terms and Conditions

The Ridge Youth Club

1. Why be a member of the Ridge Youth Club

- 1.1 Members of the Ridge Youth Club ("the Club") will be entitled to discounts from participating tenants of the Ridge@Shallcross.
- 1.2 These discounts will only be available to members on Tuesdays on presentation of their membership cards.

2. Who is entitled to membership

Membership of the Club is available to any person aged between the ages of 16 and 30.

3. How to Register as a member of the Club

- 3.1 In order to become a member of the Club, simply complete the application form which is available from Centre Management and can also be downloaded from www.theridegmall.co.za
- 3.2 Completed and signed application forms, together with a certified copy of the applicant's ID must be delivered to Centre Management.
- 3.3 Against receipt of the completed and signed application forms and a certified copy of the applicant's ID, Centre Management will issue a membership card to the applicant.
- 3.4 By completing, signing and submitting an application form, the member acknowledges that he/she is bound by these terms and conditions which constitute an agreement between The Ridge, participating tenants and the member.



3.5 Membership will be confirmed via text message and/or email. Each member has a unique membership number. You can find this number on the membership card.

Redeeming Benefits 4.

> 4.1 The membership and benefits cannot be used by anyone other the individual member. Any breach of this term shall entitle the Ridge to

cancel your membership.

4.2 In order to qualify for any discount offered by any participating tenant,

members must present their membership card to the participating

tenant.

4.3 The Ridge @ Shallcross cannot, under any circumstances, be held

responsible if a tenant has decided to opt out making their respective

discount invalid to the member.

5. **Termination of Membership / the Club**

> 5.1 The Ridge @ Shallcross reserves the right to terminate The Ridge

Youth Club with a three month notice period to members. Any such

notice will be sent via email, or will be posted as notification on The

Ridge website and Facebook Page.

5.2 Members can cancel their membership of the Ridge Youth Club at any

time. Cancellation must be made in writing and sent to the marketing

department.

Email: marketing@theridgemall.co.za

Postal address: 90 Shallcross Road

Shallcross

Durban



90 SHALLCROSS ROAD · SHALLCROSS · DURBAN 4000 · SOUTH AFRICA TRADING HOURS: MONDAY TO SUNDAY • RETAIL STORES: 10AM - 7PM CHECKERS HYPER: 9AM - 8PM · FOOD OUTLETS: OPEN TILL LATE

T: +27(0)31-409-6670/54 · W: www.theridgemall.co.za

4000

- 5.3 Cancellation will take immediate effect from the date on which the Marketing department receives written notice of cancellation. Cards will need to be returned to Centre Management.
- 5.4 In the event of misuse of the membership or breach of these terms and conditions, The Ridge reserves the right to exclude the member(s) in question from the programme.
- 5.5 Cancellation of membership, on any grounds, means that individuals are no longer entitled to the discounts offered by participating Tenants.
- 5.6 The Ridge retains the right, without prior notification to individual members, to change the terms and conditions of its membership programme. Any such changes will be published on the website and will enter into effect 14 days after these changes were announced, unless otherwise stipulated.
- 5.7 Members are responsible for keeping abreast of any changes to the membership terms and conditions.
- 5.8 By making use of the membership and availing him/herself of the benefits of membership, the member agrees to the terms and conditions so published
- 5.9 The Ridge @ Shallcross reserves the right to terminate membership of members who do not provide their consent or approval of the new terms and conditions. Members may terminate their membership agreement if they no longer wish to be tied to the changed terms and conditions.

